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KFNQ provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements 

that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues 

determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding 

calendar quarter were:  

 ALCOHOLISM TREATMENT: SCHICK SHADELL, SUCCESS RATE, MISCONCEPTIONS, 

COUNCELING AND EDUCATION, 10 DAYS 

  

 ART FOR HEALING: ART WITH HEART, HEALING, KIDS FACING TRAUMA OR 

ADVERSITY, THERAPEUTIC BENEFITS 

  

 BREAST CANCER: BREAST CANCER AWARENESS MONTH, SEATTLE CANCER CARE 

ALLIANCE, VIRGINIA MASON, MAMMOGRAMS, CHEMO 

  

 CHILD MENTORING: ATHLETES FOR KIDS, CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES, 

QUALIFIED HIGHSCHOOL ATHLETES, MENTORING, BENEFITS 

  

 CHILDREN'S HEALTH: SEATTLE CHILDREN'S,CHILDHOOD CANCERS,IMMUNO 

THERAPY,RESEARCH,DEALING W/KIDS & PARENTS,FUNDRAISING 

  

 DIABETES: I HEART RADIO'S LIVING WITH DIABETES, ACCU-CHECK GUIDE, 

TOOLS, RESOURCES, MANAGING DIABETES, RISKS 

  

 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE: HAVENS COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS, NATIONAL DOMESTIC 

VIOLENCE AWARENESS MONTH, VICTIMS, ABUSERS, SIGNS 

  

 FOOD BANK: PIKE MARKET SENIOR CENTER & FOOD BANK, PROGRAMS, HOLIDAYS 

PLANS, VOLUNTEERING, DONATIONS 

  

 HOMELESSNESS: ST. FRANCIS HOUSE, WILLOWS PLACE, HOMELESSNESS, POOR, 

FUNDING, VOLUNTEERING, HOPE FOR FAMILIES 

  

 MILITARY AND VETERANS: OPERATION HOMEFRONT, MILITARY FAMILIES, 

MORTGAGE-FREE HOMES, TOY DRIVE, HOLIDAY MEALS, HEROES 

  

 MUSEUM: MOPOP, MUSEUM OF POP CULTURE, MARVEL: UNIVERSE OF SUPER HEROES 

EXHIBIT, HISTORY, STAN LEE 

  

 ORAL HEALTH: SMILE PARTNERS, LOW INCOME CHILDREN, HOW ORAL HEALTH 

AFFECTS CHILDREN'S SCHOOL PERFORMANCE, FREE 

  



 YOUTH EMPOWERMENT: CHOOSE 180, YOUTH 180 WORKSHOP, VOLUNTEERING, 

DONATIONS, SUCCESS STORIES, BUILDING COMMUNITY 

  

 

Section I  

LOCAL PROGRAMMING  

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 

station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 

treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.  

ISSUE  
PROGRAM 

/ TITLE 
DESCRIPTION  GUEST  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

YOUTH 

EMPOWERMENT  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

CHOOSE 180, YOUTH 180 

WORKSHOP, VOLUNTEERING, 

DONATIONS, SUCCESS 

STORIES, BUILDING 

COMMUNITY  

CHOOSE 180  
10/07/2018 

06:03 AM  
029:50 

DOMESTIC 

VIOLENCE  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

HAVENS COMMUNITY 

CONNECTIONS, NATIONAL 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 

AWARENESS MONTH, 

VICTIMS, ABUSERS, SIGNS  

HAVENS 

COMMUNITY 

CONNECTIONS  

10/14/2018 

06:04 AM  
029:35 

CHILDREN'S 

HEALTH  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

SEATTLE 

CHILDREN'S,CHILDHOOD 

CANCERS,IMMUNO 

THERAPY,RESEARCH,DEALING 

W/KIDS & 

PARENTS,FUNDRAISING  

SEATTLE 

CHILDREN'S  

10/21/2018 

06:03 AM  
030:00 

BREAST 

CANCER  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

BREAST CANCER AWARENESS 

MONTH, SEATTLE CANCER 

CARE ALLIANCE, VIRGINIA 

MASON, MAMMOGRAMS, 

CHEMO  

SEATTLE 

CANCER CARE 

ALLIANCE  

10/28/2018 

06:03 AM  
029:20 

ORAL HEALTH  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

SMILE PARTNERS, LOW 

INCOME CHILDREN, HOW 

ORAL HEALTH AFFECTS 

CHILDREN'S SCHOOL 

PERFORMANCE, FREE  

SMILE 

PARTNERS  

11/11/2018 

06:03 AM  
028:10 

MUSEUM  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

MOPOP, MUSEUM OF POP 

CULTURE, MARVEL: 

UNIVERSE OF SUPER HEROES 

EXHIBIT, HISTORY, STAN LEE  

MoPop  
11/18/2018 

06:04 AM  
029:03 

ART FOR 

HEALING  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

ART WITH HEART, HEALING, 

KIDS FACING TRAUMA OR 

ADVERSITY, THERAPEUTIC 

ART WITH 

HEART  

11/25/2018 

06:00 AM  
030:00 



ISSUE  
PROGRAM 

/ TITLE 
DESCRIPTION  GUEST  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

1090KJR  BENEFITS  

HOMELESSNESS  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

ST. FRANCIS HOUSE, WILLOWS 

PLACE, HOMELESSNESS, 

POOR, FUNDING, 

VOLUNTEERING, HOPE FOR 

FAMILIES  

ST. FRANCIS 

HOUSE  

12/02/2018 

06:03 AM  
030:00 

CHILD 

MENTORING  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

ATHLETES FOR KIDS, 

CHILDREN WITH 

DISABILITIES, QUALIFIED 

HIGHSCHOOL ATHLETES, 

MENTORING, BENEFITS  

ATHLETES 

FOR KIDS 

12/09/2018 

06:03 AM  
029:25 

MILITARY AND 

VETERANS  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

OPERATION HOMEFRONT, 

MILITARY FAMILIES, 

MORTGAGE-FREE HOMES, TOY 

DRIVE, HOLIDAY MEALS, 

HEROES  

OPERATION 

HOMEFRONT  

12/16/2018 

06:03 AM  
029:29 

FOOD BANK  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

PIKE MARKET SENIOR CENTER 

& FOOD BANK, PROGRAMS, 

HOLIDAYS PLANS, 

VOLUNTEERING, DONATIONS  

PIKE MARKET 

SENIOR 

CENTER  

12/23/2018 

06:04 AM  
028:51 

ALCOHOLISM 

TREATMENT  

GET IN 

THE GAME 

- PA SHOW 

1090 KJR  

SCHICK SHADELL, SUCCESS 

RATE, MISCONCEPTIONS, 

COUNCELING AND 

EDUCATION, 10 DAYS  

SCHICK 

SHADEL 

HOSPITAL  

12/30/2018 

06:03 AM  
029:01 

 

Section II  

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING  

Section II lists the network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming that 

the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses 

community issues.  

ISSUE  
PROGRAM / 

TITLE 
DESCRIPTION  DATE/TIME  DURATION  

DIABETES  

GET IN THE 

GAME - PA 

SHOW 1090 

KJR  

I HEART RADIO'S LIVING WITH 

DIABETES, ACCU-CHECK GUIDE, 

TOOLS, RESOURCES, MANAGING 

DIABETES, RISKS  

 

11/04/2018 

06:03 AM  
029:00 

 

 

Section III  

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS  



Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 

during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.  

ISSUE  ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION  RUNS  

TEXTING AND DRIVING  AD COUCIL.PSA "TWO AT ONCE"  000:30 089  

TEXTING AND DRIVING  AD COUNCIL.PSA "WHAT STOPS YOU"  000:30 109  

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT  CRISIS TEXTLINE  000:30 013  

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT  L'OREAL  000:30 007  

DISASTER RELIEF  100 ROOFS  000:30 015  

DISASTER RELIEF  RED CROSS  000:30 016  

HEALTH AND FITNESS  RED  000:30 017  

MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY  PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT  000:30 011  

ENCOURAGE OUTDOOR 

EXPLORATION 
AD COUNCIL 000:30 011  

PROVIDENCE O’CHRISTMAS 

TREES 

PROVIDENCE SENIOR AND COMMUNITY 

SERVICES 
000:30 032  

EYE HEALTH CHILDREN’S EYE HEALTH 000:30 011  

CANCER  STAND UP TO CANCER 000:30 013  

VETERANS  WREATHS ACROSS AMERICA 000:30 012  

EDUCATION  XQ STATE POLICY MAKERS 000:30 032 

 

  



Appendix  

KFNQ  

Q4 2018  

10/01/2018-12/31/2018  
In addition, KFNQ aired the following:  

 

Locally Produced Weather Reports: 1,207 runs – 10 sec long reports  

Weather aired Monday through Sunday from 5:00 AM to 8:00 PM PT  

 

Locally Produced Traffic Reports: 921 runs – 10 sec long reports  

Traffic reports aired Monday through Friday from 5:00 AM to 8:00 PM PT 
 


